DATA SHEET
80
2.
11
ac
  W
av
e

MCS23 3 195 216.7 405 450
PERFORMANCE MATRIX
ORDER INFORMATION
Product SKU Description
FortiAP-221C FAP-221C Indoor wireless AP — 1x GE RJ45 port, dual radio (802.11 a/n/ac and 802.11 b/g/n, 2x2 MIMO), ceiling/wall mount kit included, power adapter not
included. For Gigabit PoE injector order: GPI-115. For AC power adapter order: SP-FG20C-PA.
FC-10-P0225-311-02-DD 8x5 FortiCare Contract
FC-10-P0225-247-02-DD 24x7 FortiCare Contract
SP-FG20C-PA AC Power Adapter for FAP-221C
FortiAP-223C FortiAP-223C Indoor wireless AP — 1x GE RJ45 port, dual radio ( 802.11 b/g/n and 802.11 a/n/ac, 2x2 MIMO), external antennas, ceiling/wall mount kit included,
power adapter not included. For Gigabit PoE injector order: GPI-115. For AC power adapter order: SP-FG20C-PA.
FC-10-P0229-311-02-DD 8x5 Enhanced FortiCare
FC-10-P0229-247-02-DD 24x7 Comprehensive FortiCare
SP-FG20C-PA AC Power Adapter for FAP-223C
FortiAP-320C FAP-320C Indoor wireless AP — 2x GE RJ45 ports, dual radio (802.11 a/n/ac and 802.11 b/g/n, 3x3 MIMO), ceiling/wall mount kit included, power adapter not
included. For Gigabit PoE injector order: GPI-115. For AC power adapter order: SP-FG20C-PA.
FC-10-P0321-311-02-DD 8x5 FortiCare Contract
FC-10-P0321-247-02-DD 24x7 FortiCare Contract
SP-FG20C-PA AC Power Adapter for FAP-320C
FortiAP-321C FAP-321C Indoor wireless AP — 1x GE RJ45 port, dual radio (802.11 b/g/n and 802.11 a/n/ac, 3x3 MIMO), ceiling/wall mount kit included, power adapter not
included. For Gigabit PoE injector order: GPI-115. For AC power adapter order: SP-FG20C-PA.
FC-10-P0322-311-02-DD 8x5 Enhanced FortiCare
FC-10-P0322-247-02-DD 24x7 Comprehensive FortiCare
SP-FG20C-PA AC Power Adapter for FAP-321C
GLOBAL HEADQUARTERS
Fortinet Inc.
899 KIFER ROAD